

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

FRIDAY, THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

**:PRESENT:**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K SURESH REDDY**



**CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1200 OF 2023**

**Between:**

Malepati Ravi Kumar Chowdary, S/o. Ramaiah Naidu Late, Syannagaripalle,  
Aged about 54 Years, T. Sundupalli Village and Mandal, Kadapa District.

**...Petitioner/Respondent No.1/Plaintiff**

**AND**

1. Darapuneni Nagamani, W/o. Darapuneni Rajendra Prasad Naidu, aged about 38 Years, D.No. 4-1-926/1, Anjaneya Nagar, Badvel Village, Post and Mandal, YSR Kadapa District, Andhra Pradesh.
2. Hubilkar Suma, W/o. Malepati Satish Babu, aged about 38 Years, #143, 5<sup>th</sup> cross, 2<sup>nd</sup> Block, Narayana Nagar, J.P. Nagar, 9th Phase, Doddakallasandra, Bangalore, Karnataka State.

**...Respondents/Petitioner/Proposed Party  
Defendants No.2 and 3**

3. Vayalapati Harinadha Reddy, S/o: V. Papi Reddy, Aged about 50 Years, Tsundupalli Village and Mandal, sKadapa District.

**...Respondent No.3/Respondent No.2/Defendant**

**(Respondent No.3 is not a necessary party for this present revision)**

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order passed by the Principal Junior Civil Judge, Rayachoty, in I.A.No. 61/2021 in O.S.No. 1 of 2020 dated 08.08.2022.

Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the memorandum of grounds filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt 02.05.2023 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri P Sree Ramulu Naidu, Advocate for the Petitioner and of Sri M.VENKATESWARLA REDDY, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2

**IA NO: 1 OF 2023:**

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant suspension of the operation of the order passed on 08.08.2022 on the file of the Principal Junior Civil Judge, Rayachoty, in I.A.NO. 61/2021 in O.S.No. 1 of 2020 pending disposal of CRP No. 1200 of 2023, on the file of the High Court.

**The Court made the following  
ORDER:**

**“Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is present.**

No representation on behalf of the learned Counsel for the Respondents.

Post after four [04] weeks.

Interim order granted earlier is extended by another six [06] weeks."

Sd/ M. SRINIVAS  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal Junior Civil Judge, Rayachoty, Kadapa District.
2. One CC to Sri. P SreeRamulu Naidu, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to M.VENKATESWARLA REDDY, Advocate. [OPUC]
4. One spare copy.

ER



**HIGH COURT**

**KSR,J**

**DATED:16/06/2023**

**ORDER**

**POST AFTER FOUR [04] WEEKS**

**ORDER**

**CRP.No.1200 of 2023**

**INTERIM SUSPENSION EXTENDED**

