

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.Nos.1426 of 2024, 1079 & 1200 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
5.	26.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Based on the slip moved before the Registry by Sri S.Varadarajulu Chetty, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in C.R.P.Nos.1426 of 2024 and 1079 of 2023, the matter is listed today. When the matter is taken up, request made on behalf of Sri S.Varadarajulu Chetty seeking adjournment on the ground that his father-in-law has passed away. Learned counsel for the petitioners are also not ready. Post on 01.04.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J MP	